described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Hanamkonda 100 FT, Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is’ on 10.02.2026, for recovery of Rs. 142,42,78,747.55 (Rupees 
One Hundred Forty Two Crores Forty Two Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Seven and Paise 
Fifty Five Only) as on 31.12.2025 as on with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon from 
01.01.2026 is due to the Indian Bank, SAM Branch, Hyderabad, Secured Creditor, from Borrower: 1. M/s Chaitanya 
Energy Private Limited, Address :2-5-82/1, Beside E-seva Centre, Nakkalagutia, Hanamkonda, Pin-506001

[...]

Plot No 1 East Part West: Road Bounded As: North: Common Corroder South: Open To Sky East: Flat No F-4 West: Flat No F-2   

TADIKONDA LAKSHMI 
PERUMALLA 
(Borrower) 

TADIKONDA NAGA 
VENKATA PADMAJA 

(Co-Borrower) 
Lan no. 

LELRSTH0000067507 

Rs.32,03,442.58/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh 
Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two and 

Fifty Five Paise Only) as on 13.01.2026 + 
Further Interest thereon Legal Expenses for 

Rs. 31,72,400/- (Rupees Thirty One 
Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Only) Earnest Money 
Deposit:- Rs. 3,17,240/- (Rupees 
Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand 

‘Two Hundred Forty Only) 

Date & Time of the Inspection: 24-02-2026 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm_| Symbolic Possession Date: 25-04-2025 

8 202 Between $q.Yards) Bounded as: